DFCM and USOE agree to amend said Agreement as follows: 

1. This amendment’s exercise renewal period of the agreement is to commence on July 1, 2024 and expire on  
June 30, 2025. 

2. The cost for operations and maintenance shall be the sum of Four Hundred Ten Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-Nine 
Dollars ($410,669.00) per year for maintenance. This cost reflects that the facility is 82,517 sq. ft. at the rate of 
$4.98 per square foot.  To be paid quarterly in the amount of One Hundred Two Thousand Six Hundred Sixty-
Seven Dollars and 25/100 ($102,667.25). Any reference to a price per square foot is an approximate reference 
based on rounding.  The sum stated is the contractual amount due.  

Building Cost Per Sq. Ft. Total Square Footage Total Yearly Amount 
Office of Education $4.98 82,517 $410,669.00